Brighter, high
performance lighting
with contemporary
aesthetic design
TrueForce High Lumen PAR
Philips LED TrueForce PAR high lumen lamps are the perfect transition from CDM
lamps to LED.
Benefits

Bulb Finish Clear
Controls and dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
534586 36PAR38/PER/830/S15/ND/120V 6/1FB No
534594 36PAR38/PER/830/F25/ND/120V 6/1FB No
534602 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V 6/1FB Yes
534610 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V 6/1FB Yes
534644 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/S15/ND/120-277V 6/1FB No
534651 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB No
534677 25.5PAR30L/PER/930/F25/ND/120-277V 6/1FB No
534693 23PAR30s/PER/930/F25/ND/120V 6/1FB No
534628 33PAR38/PER/830/S15/DIM/120V B 6/1FB Yes
534636 33PAR38/PER/830/F25/DIM/120V B 6/1FB Yes
569723 27PAR38TrueF 830 F15 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB Only with specific dimmers
569731 27PAR38TrueF 830 F25 DIM 120V-277V 6/1FB Only with specific dimmers
Operating and electrical
Order
Code Full Product Name
Input
Frequency
Voltage
(Nom)
Wattage
Equivalent
Power
(Nom)
534586 36PAR38/PER/830/S1
5/ND/120V 6/1FB
50 to 60 Hz 120 V 250 W 36 W
534594 36PAR38/PER/830/F2
5/ND/120V 6/1FB
50 to 60 Hz 120 V 250 W 36 W
534602 33PAR38/PER/830/S1
5/DIM/120V 6/1FB
50 to 60 Hz 120 V 250 W 33 W
534610 33PAR38/PER/830/F2
5/DIM/120V 6/1FB
50 to 60 Hz 120 V 250 W 33 W
534644 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/
S15/ND/120-277V
6/1FB
50 to 60 Hz 120-277 V 75 W 25.5 W
534651 25.5PAR30L/PER/830/
F25/ND/120-277V
6/1FB
50 to 60 Hz 120-277 V 75 W 25.5 W
Order
Code Full Product Name
Input
Frequency
Voltage
(Nom)
Wattage
Equivalent
Power
(Nom)
534677 25.5PAR30L/PER/930/
F25/ND/120-277V
6/1FB
50 to 60 Hz 120-277 V 75 W 25.5 W
534693 23PAR30s/PER/930/F